and changes in property level revenues including rents expected to be received
on leases in place or signed during and after 2004.

Edgar Filing: LEXINGTON CORPORATE PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 8-K/A

6

   Lexington Corporate Properties Trust

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   December 31, 2004
   (amounts in thousands)

   Historical   Properties
   (A)   (B)   Pro Forma
   ------------------   ------------------   ----------------

   Assets
Real estate, at cost   $   1,407,872   $   142,427   $   1,550,229
Less: accumulated depreciation   180,610   -   180,610
   ------------------   ------------------   ----------------
   1,227,262   142,427   1,369,689
Properties held for sale - discontinued operations   13,216   -   13,216
Intangible assets   54,736   29,667   84,403
Investment in and advances to non-consolidated entities   132,738   -   132,738
Cash and cash equivalents   146,957   (62,847)   84,110
Deferred expenses   7,860   727   8,587
Rent receivable, current and deferred   28,046   -   28,046
Notes receivable from affiliate   45,800   -   45,800
Other assets, net   40,471   -   40,471
   ------------------   ------------------   ----------------
   $   1,697,086   $   109,974   $   1,807,060
   ==================   ==================   ================

   Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Liabilities:
Mortgages and notes payable   $   765,144   $   108,535   $   873,679
Liabilities - discontinued operations   1,688   -   1,688
Accounts payable and other liabilities   12,406   -   12,406
Accrued interest payable   5,808   -   5,808
Prepaid rent   3,818   -   3,818
Deferred revenue   4,173   1,439   5,612
   ------------------   ------------------   ----------------
   793,037   109,974   903,011
Minority interest   56,759   -   56,759
   ------------------   ------------------   ----------------
   849,796   109,974   959,770
   ------------------   ------------------   ----------------
Shareholders' Equity
Preferred shares, par value $0.0001 per share, authorized
10,000,000 shares:   -   -   -
Series B Cumulative Redeemable Preferred, liquidation preference
$79,000. 3,160,000 shares issued an outstanding   76,315   -   76,315
Series C Cumulative Convertible Preferred, liquidation preference
$135,000, 2,700,000 shares issued and outstanding   131,126   -   131,126

[…]

------------------   ------------------   ----------------
   $   1,697,086   $   109,974   $   1,807,060
   ==================   ==================   ================

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial
statements.

   Lexington Corporate Properties Trust

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   December 31, 2004
   (amounts in thousands, except per share data)

   Pro Forma
   Historical   Adjustments of the   Pro Forma as
   (AA)   Properties   Adjusted
   -------------------   ---------------------   -------------------

Revenues:
Rental   $   140,003   $   16,551   BB   $   156,554
Advisory fees   4,885   -   4,885
Tenant reimbursement   6,337   2,306   BB   8,643
   -------------------   ---------------------   -------------------
   Total gross revenues   151,225   18,857   170,082
Expenses applicable to revenues:
   Depreciation and amortization   (38,930)   (11,252)   CC   (50,182)
   Property operating   (10,451)   (4,929)   BB   (15,380)
General and administrative   (13,939)   -   (13,939)
Write-off - tenant bankruptcy   (2,884)   -   (2,884)
Non-operating income   3,276   -   3,276
Interest and amortization expense   (46,437)   (5,771)   DD   (52,208)
   -------------------   ---------------------   -------------------
Income (loss) before provision for income taxes,
  minority interests, equity in earnings of
  non-consolidated entities and discontinued
  operations   41,860   (3,095)   38,765
Provision for income taxes   (1,181)   -   (1,181)
Minority interests   (4,196)   -   (4,196)
Equity in earnings of non-consolidated entities   7,194   -   7,194
   -------------------   ---------------------   -------------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations   $   43,677   $   (3,095)   $   40,582
   ===================   =====================   ===================

Basic - Income from continuing operations   $   0.79   $   0.72
   ===================   ===================
Diluted - Income from continuing operations   $   0.79   $   0.72
   ===================   ===================